Wanona Sanitary District #2

Lift Station Replacement
4/14/2017 mrd

LIFT STATION COST:

Preliminary Engineering Report (Strand)
Lift Station Design (Strand)

Lift Station Construction Contract
Engineering & Extras

TOTAL COST

FUNDING:

Madison Sewer Utility
(customers outside WSD #2 at 7%)

Waunona Sewer District #2
(all accounts thru end of June)

Madison Sewer Utility
(Debt credit at $375 per customer)*

Town of Blooming Grove
(Contribution for BG residents)

Unrealized Tax Assessment Reimbursement

TOTAL COST

*Waunona Sewer District #2 has no debt.
The average MSU customer has $680 debt.

$5,000
$30,000
$330,000
$33,000

$398,000

$28,000

$170,000

$125,000

$65,000

$10,000

$398,000



