## Wanona Sanitary District #2

## Lift Station Replacement

4/14/2017 mrd

## **LIFT STATION COST:**

TOTAL COST	\$398,000
Engineering & Extras	\$33,000
Lift Station Construction Contract	\$330,000
Lift Station Design (Strand)	\$30,000
Preliminary Engineering Report (Strand)	\$5,000

## **FUNDING:**

Madison Sewer Utility (customers outside WSD #2 at 7%)	\$28,000
Waunona Sewer District #2 (all accounts thru end of June)	\$170,000
Madison Sewer Utility (Debt credit at \$375 per customer)*	\$125,000
Town of Blooming Grove (Contribution for BG residents)	\$65,000
Unrealized Tax Assessment Reimbursement	\$10,000
TOTAL COST	\$398,000

<sup>\*</sup>Waunona Sewer District #2 has no debt. The average MSU customer has \$680 debt.